7\
MAYHEW

v TOOLS

Y % PROFESSIONAL GRADE

Y % QUALITY MADE

e Used to remove metal or plastic self-tightening hose clamps
e FEnables user to reach, remove & lock clamps into the open position
e Fasy and comfortable to use with a ratchet slide glide and ergonomic bi-material handles

e 28620: This forged clamp works on all types of spring clamps, including automotive,
marine, aviation and today's heavy-duty spring clamps on larger vehicles. Features
patented ratcheting which provides user with infinite locking positions. Double hinged
locking mechanism adds leverage for less user fatigue.

Hose Clamp Pliers

Weight

UPC Code €00 (Lbs)

Description Pkg. Type

28620 90 Degree Lock Grip Hose Clamp Plier 045256286204 8 FR 1.05 Box

28652 Replacement Spring for 28650 & 45650 045256286525 45 FR 0.01 Plastic Bag
28653 Replacement Screw for 28650 & 45650 045256286532 0.5 FR 0.01 Plastic Bag
28654 zgg’;}“emem Cable/Sheath, Jaw for 288508 cosomerag 11 R 025 PlasticBag
28655 Hose Clamp Pliers, 2 PC Set 045256286556  17.5 FR 222 Box

28657 Hose Clamp Pliers, Easy Access 045256286570 145 FR 0.88 Clamshell
28658 Eﬁgzcemem FHSTIRERRESSEEEND | oy | 4 R 001  Plastic Bag
28667 CV Boot Clamp Pliers, EarClamp 045256286679  13.625 FR 0.96 Clamshell
28680 Professional Hose Clamp Pliers 045256286808  13.25 FR 1.02 Clamshell
28682 Cable Replacement 045256286822 N/A FR 0.07 Plastic Bag
28691 Rigiflex™ Cable Kit 045256286914 145 FR 0.76 Plastic Bag

¢ Patent Pending

e Used to remove and mount inner tie rods on vehicles

e Fits 35-45mm tie rods with no additional interchangeable adapter
e For use on round, hexagonal, and octagonal tie rods

e Extended shaft and narrow profile allows for use in hard-to-reach and
confined spaces

e Made in France

Tie Rod Tools

Weight

UPC Code €00 (Lbs)

[tem Description

Pkg. Type

For 29910 Universal Inner Tie Rod Tool

29915
29916

29912

29917
29918
29319

35-45mm Speedy Roller Cage
28-38mm Speedy Roller Cage

Interchangeable Tie Rod Tool

4 PC Interchangeable Tie Rod Tool Kit

Tie Rod Tool with Easy Change Snap Ring
29917 - 28mm-34mm Spare Kit

29918 - 34mm-39mm Spare Kit

29919 - 39mm-45mm Spare Kit
28mm-34mm Spare Kit

34mm-39mm Spare Kit

39mm-45mm Spare Kit

045256299150
045256299167

045256299129

045256299174
045256299181
045256299198

12.5

FR
FR

FR

FR
FR
FR

0.25
0.19

4.25

0.25
0.25
0.25

Bulk
Bulk

Case

Bulk
Bulk
Bulk

New and improved kit covers the widest range
of tie rods in the automotive market today
No-tools-necessary design: unique finger
operated snap-ring allows user to change
cages with no additional tools

Cages easily adapt to replace or remove
square, rectangular, or cylindrical ball joints
Made in France



