



- Used to remove metal or plastic self-tightening hose clamps
- Enables user to reach, remove & lock clamps into the open position
- Easy and comfortable to use with a ratchet slide glide and ergonomic bi-material handles
- 28620: This forged clamp works on all types of spring clamps, including automotive, marine, aviation and today's heavy-duty spring clamps on larger vehicles. Features patented ratcheting which provides user with infinite locking positions. Double hinged locking mechanism adds leverage for less user fatigue.

## **Hose Clamp Pliers**

ltem	Description	UPC Code	OAL	C00	Weight (Lbs)	Pkg. Type
28620	90 Degree Lock Grip Hose Clamp Plier	045256286204	8	FR	1.05	Box
28652	Replacement Spring for 28650 & 45650	045256286525	4.5	FR	0.01	Plastic Bag
28653	Replacement Screw for 28650 & 45650	045256286532	0.5	FR	0.01	Plastic Bag
28654	Replacement Cable/Sheath, Jaw for 28650 & 45650	045256286549	11	FR	0.25	Plastic Bag
28655	Hose Clamp Pliers, 2 PC Set	045256286556	17.5	FR	2.22	Box
28657	Hose Clamp Pliers, Easy Access	045256286570	14.5	FR	0.88	Clamshell
28658	Replacement Jaws for Easy-Access Hose Clamp Pliers	045256286587	4	FR	0.01	Plastic Bag
28667	CV Boot Clamp Pliers, EarClamp	045256286679	13.625	FR	0.96	Clamshell
28680	Professional Hose Clamp Pliers	045256286808	13.25	FR	1.02	Clamshell
28682	Cable Replacement	045256286822	N/A	FR	0.07	Plastic Bag
28691	Rigiflex™ Cable Kit	045256286914	14.5	FR	0.76	Plastic Bag





- Patent Pending
- Used to remove and mount inner tie rods on vehicles
- Fits 35-45mm tie rods with no additional interchangeable adapter
- · For use on round, hexagonal, and octagonal tie rods
- Extended shaft and narrow profile allows for use in hard-to-reach and confined spaces
- Made in France

## **Tie Rod Tools**

			,		Weight			
Item	Description	UPC Code	OAL	C00	(Lbs)	Pkg. Type		
For 29910 l	For 29910 Universal Inner Tie Rod Tool							
29915	35-45mm Speedy Roller Cage	045256299150	2	FR	0.25	Bulk		
29916	28-38mm Speedy Roller Cage	045256299167	2	FR	0.19	Bulk		
Interchang	Interchangeable Tie Rod Tool							
29912	4 PC Interchangeable Tie Rod Tool Kit	045256299129	12.5	FR	4.25	Case		
	Tie Rod Tool with Easy Change Snap Ring							
	29917 - 28mm-34mm Spare Kit							
	29918 - 34mm-39mm Spare Kit							
	29919 - 39mm-45mm Spare Kit							
29917	28mm-34mm Spare Kit	045256299174	3	FR	0.25	Bulk		
29918	34mm-39mm Spare Kit	045256299181	3	FR	0.25	Bulk		
29919	39mm-45mm Spare Kit	045256299198	3	FR	0.25	Bulk		



- New and improved kit covers the widest range of tie rods in the automotive market today
- No-tools-necessary design: unique finger operated snap-ring allows user to change cages with no additional tools
- Cages easily adapt to replace or remove square, rectangular, or cylindrical ball joints
- Made in France